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2024 Linn-Mar 9th grade Baseball Schedule 
9th grade Black Schedule 

Day Date Opponent Site Time Score Record 
Thursday May 23 CR Prairie Orange (1) T 5:00pm (W) 9-6 1-0 
Tuesday May 28 CR Kennedy Gold (1) H 5:00pm (W) 6-5 2-0 
Thursday May 30 CR Jefferson White (1) T 5:00pm (W) 11-3 3-0 
Tuesday June 4 Marion (DH) H 10:00am (L) 4-6, (W) 15-5 4-1 
Thursday June 6 Iowa City High (DH) T 10:00am (L) 4-5, (L) 2-9 4-3 
Tuesday June 11 Cedar Falls (DH) H 10:00am (L) 1-17, (L) 6-14 4-5 
Wednesday June 12 Iowa City Liberty (DH) T 10:00am (L) 0-9, (L) 0-19 4-7 
Tuesday June 18 Cedar Rapids Xavier (DH) T 10:00am (L) 0-10, (L) 2-5 4-9 
Wednesday June 19 Iowa City West (DH) H 10:00am (L) 3-12, (L) 8-10 4-11 
Tuesday June 25 CR Jefferson Blue (DH) H 10:00am (W) 15-0, (W) 14-12 6-11 
Wednesday June 26 CR Kennedy Green (DH) T 10:00am (L) 3-8, (W) 8-0 7-12 
Monday July 8 CR Prairie Orange (DH) H 10:00am (W) 7-3, (W) 5-4 9-12 
       

9th grade Red Schedule 
Day Date Opponent Site Time Score Record 
Wednesday May 29 Iowa City High (1) T 5:00pm (L) 4-6 0-1 
Thursday May 30 Iowa City Liberty (1) H 5:00pm (L) 0-22 0-2 
Tuesday June 4 Iowa City West (DH) T 5:00pm (W) 14-8, (W) 10-1 2-2 
Wednesday June 5 CR Kennedy Green (DH) H 10:00am (W) 10-5 3-2 
Monday June 10 Iowa City West (DH) H 10:00am (L) 5-7, (W) 19-9 4-3 
Thursday June 13 CR Washington Blue (DH) T 10:00am (W) 12-2, (W) 7-2 6-3 
Monday June 17 CR Kennedy Gold (DH) H 10:00am (W) 10-8, (L) 4-9 7-4 
Monday June 24 Cedar Falls (DH) H 10:00am (L) 7-8, (L) 5-7 7-6 
Thursday June 27 Cedar Rapids Xavier (DH) T 10:00am (L) 6-7, (W) 8-3 8-7 
Monday July 1 CR Jefferson Blue (DH) H 10:00am (W) 6-3, (W) 11-1 10-7 
Wednesday July 3 CR Prairie Black (DH) T 10:00am (L) 2-8, (L) 2-12 10-9 

Tuesday July 9 CR Kennedy Green (DH) T 10:00am (L) 0-7, (L) 1-6 10-11 

 
 

LINN-MAR BASEBALL COACHING STAFF 

Michael Shipley, Jr. Head 9th Black Baseball Coach 3rd season with Linn-Mar Baseball 

Henry Read Head 9th Red Baseball Coach 2nd season with Linn-Mar Baseball 

 
LINN-MAR ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT / SUPPORT STAFF 

Tonya Moe Athletic Director  

Jay Lehman Assistant Athletic Director  

Kelsey Rastetter Athletic Assistant / Secretary  

Ashley Dostal Athletic Trainer  

Michael Schwartz Athletic Trainer  
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